



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain Advocate

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR Defendant
Through: Ms. Sanjugita Advocate for D-2

CORAM:
DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **28.02.2017**

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of defendant no.2 to which no objection has been given by learned counsel for the plaintiff.

Service report qua the summons issued to the summoned witness is awaited. Let witness be summoned in terms of the order dated 20.12.2016 for 03.05.2017.

DR. NEERA BHARIHOKE (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 28, 2017
hk