



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain Advocate

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija Advocate

CORAM:
SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **03.05.2017**

As per office report, the service report qua the summons issued to the summoned witness is awaited. In the meantime, as requested, let fresh summons be issued to the summoned witness in terms of the order dated 20.12.2016, returnable on the next date of hearing.

PW-1 has been partly further cross examined. Her further cross examination is deferred as it is lunch time and other matters are listed for evidence in the post lunch session.

Relist for further cross examination of PW-1 on 26.07.2017.

SH. PANKAJ GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 03, 2017/hk