

\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 471/2008

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiffs in person with Mr. Amit Jain,
Adv.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Mr. Shivi Sanyam
and Ms. Seerat Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

13.10.2017

PW3 further cross-examined and discharged.

It is stated by counsel for the plaintiff that he has to examine four of its remaining witnesses and further states that he shall call two of its witnesses to be examined on the next date of hearing. He states that he shall also inform the names of the witnesses to be examined to the counsel for the defendant at least one week prior to the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiff's evidence on **02nd November, 2017**.

Defendant is directed to file its list of witnesses within four weeks with advance copy.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 13, 2017/nk