

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshay Makhija, Ms. Divyaa
Kapur and Ms. Seerat Singh,
Advocates.

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

% **ORDER**
02.11.2017

PW13 examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Fresh steps be taken for summoning the witness in terms of order dated 20.12.2016 on filing of PF. Since the time is short, summons be also given dasti to the counsel for the plaintiff. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Re-notify the matter for remaining plaintiffs' evidence **24th November, 2017.**

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 02, 2017/nk