



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Goyal, proxy counsel for Mr.
Akshay Makhija, Adv for D-2

This case received from the Court of Ms. Deepali Sharma (DHJS)
Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

CORAM:

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

24.11.2017

No PW present.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that PW14 Mr. R.K Singhal is out of country and due to the said reason, he is unable to appear before the court today.

Prior intimation for non-availability of the witness was already given to counsel for defendant. Thus, adjournment is not opposed.

In view of above and as prayed, list the matter for remaining plaintiffs evidence on 16.01.2018.

**SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 24, 2017/c