

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR Plaintiffs

Through Mr. Amit Jain Adv.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR Defendants

Through

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.01.2018**

PW14 Shri R.K.Singal and PW15 Shri Gurdip Singh Uberoi are examined and discharged.

Counsel for plaintiff states that he has to summon one witness from Union Bank of India and summoning of the said witness was allowed vide order dated 20.12.2016. He states that he shall take steps to summon the said witness on the fresh address. Let the requisite steps be taken for summoning of the said witnesses. Summons be also given dasti in addition at the request of learned counsel for plaintiff.

Re-notify for remaining PE on 06.03.2018.

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2018/cd