

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR Plaintiff
Through: Mr.Amit Jain, Adv.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR Defendant
Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Adv. for
witness
Ms.Mahima Bahl, Adv. for D-2

CORAM:
MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **06.03.2018**

Counsel for the plaintiff has taken steps for issuance of summons to witness/Manager from the Union Bank of India. Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Advocate appears for United Bank of India states that the Branch Manager of the Branch in issue is hospitalised and therefore not able to appear today and requests for an adjournment. Request is not opposed.

Mr. Amit Kumar Mishra, Advocate appearing for the witness is directed to ensure that the witness is present in the court on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **09th April, 2018**.

DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 06, 2018/nk