



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain Advocate

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR Defendant
Through: Ms. Mahima Behl & Ms. Seerat
Singh Advocates
Mr. Amit Kr. Mishra Advocate for
Union Bank of India Jaipur Branch

CORAM:
SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **09.04.2018**

The file has been received on transfer from the court of Ms.Deepali Sharma Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave on today.

The witness/PW-16 has been examined and discharged. By way of separate statement learned counsel for the plaintiff has closed the evidence of the plaintiff. The evidence of the plaintiff is thus closed.

The defendants are directed to file affidavit in evidence within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.



Relist for defendant's evidence on 01.08.2018 before the
concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 09, 2018
hk