



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nitin Sharma, proxy counsel or
Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Adv.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahima Bahl, Adv. for D-1 & 2
with D-2 in person.

CORAM:
SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% 25.10.2018

DW Mr. Rajiv Saluja is present.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant that she has filed the receipt of cost vide diary no. 27504 on 23/10/2018. Same has not come on record. Counsel for the defendant is directed to take appropriate steps to have the same placed on record.

Evidence by way of affidavits of the defendant's witnesses stated to be returned under objections. Counsel for the defendants is directed to take appropriate steps to have the same placed on record.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **30th January, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 25, 2018/nk