

\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 471/2008

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Neelam Pathak & Ms. Vidushi,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Seerat Deep Singh & Ms. Mahima
Bahl, proxy counsel for counsel for
defendants.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

30.01.2019

DW Mr. Rajiv Saluja is absent.

Evidence by way of affidavit of the witness still stated to be returned under objection. Counsel for the defendants seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard. Last opportunity is granted for the same.

An adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the defendants on the ground that main counsel is not available as his father has expired and due to aforesaid reason, the witness has not been called today. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on **02nd May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2019/nk