

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain & Ms. Monika Gupta,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahima Bahl, proxy counsel for
counsel for the defendant no.1 & 2

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **02.05.2019**

No DW is present.

Evidence by way of affidavits of the defendants Smt. Surinder Kaur and Sh. Rajiv Saluja already stated to be filed. Copies already stated to be supplied.

Adjournment has been prayed by proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant on the ground that the witness Sh. Rajiv Saluja is not available today as he is out of station and she is not aware regarding the reason for non-appearance of Smt. Surinder Kaur. Heard. Opposed. Adjournment is granted subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with Army Welfare

Fund Battle Casualties. Receipt of cost be furnished before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for defendants' evidence on 27th **August, 2019.**

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 02, 2019*/nk*