

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Ms. Mahima Bahl, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **06.12.2019**

Case received from the Court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today

DW-1 Mr. Rajeev Saluja is present for examination, but many other matters are pending for evidence and both the parties have submitted that they have to attend other cases and this matter may be adjourned.

At joint request, put up for DE before the concerned learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 30.01.2020.

DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 06, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)