

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia & Mr. Amit Jain,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
% **30.01.2020**

DW-1 Mr. Rajiv Saluja is present.

It is submitted by DW-1 that today, he is not in a position to depose in the present matter as he is having fever. Not opposed.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 and remaining defendants' evidence on **22nd April, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2020/nk