



\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 471/2008

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.
versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Mahima Malhotra, Adv.

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

12.10.2020

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

DW-1 is absent.

Counsel for the plaintiffs has not joined the proceedings via video conferencing. Counsel for the plaintiffs had not joined the proceedings via video conferencing even on the last date of hearing.

At request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW-1 and remaining defendants' evidence on **08th February, 2021**.

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 12, 2020/ nk