



\$~9

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**CS(OS) 471/2008**

**JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

versus

**SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**08.02.2021**

**PHYSICAL HEARING**

Matter is listed for cross-examination of DW-1 however there is no appearance on behalf of the defendants today.

No adverse order is passed considering that regular functioning of the Courts has been partially suspended due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendants for appearance.

Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW-1 on **16<sup>th</sup> April, 2021.**

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**FEBRUARY 8, 2021/nk**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)