



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANRPlaintiffs

Through Ms. Neelam Pathak, Adv.

Versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANRDefendants

Through None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER
% **16.04.2021**

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of Covid-19

IA No. 13304/2011 [under Order XVI Rule 1 (3) CPC]; and
IA No. 13305/2011 [under Order XVI Rule 1 (3) CPC]

1. These applications have been disposed off vide order dated 24.08.2011.

2. Registry is directed to take note of the same.

IA No. 1728/2017 (under Section 151 CPC seeking condonation of delay in filing PF)

1. This application has already been disposed off vide order dated 09.02.2017.

2. Registry is directed to take note of the same.



CS(OS) 471/2008

1. Matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW1.
2. Renotify the matter of cross-examination of DW1 on **20.08.2021**.
3. Defendant shall pay the cost in terms of order dated 02.05.2019, if not already paid.

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 16, 2021

ms

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)