



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.

Versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shreyan Dass, Adv. (through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. JYOTI KLER (DHJS)

ORDER

% 08.03.2022

1. Matter is listed for cross-examination of DW1.
2. DW-1 is not present.
3. Receipt regarding payment of cost in terms of order dated 02/05/2019 has also not been filed by the defendant. Let the same be filed.
4. Learned counsel for the defendants submits that he has been recently engaged and requests for an adjournment.
5. In view of request, matter is adjourned for cross-examination of DW1 and filing of cost receipt, with last and final opportunity to the defendants.



6. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW-1, on **31st May, 2022 at 2:00pm.**

MARCH 8, 2022/nk

**JYOTI KLER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any