



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**  
**JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR**

.....Plaintiff  
Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia & Ms. Neelam  
Pathak, Advs.

versus

**SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR**

.....Defendant  
Through: Mr. Rushit Anand, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER KUMAR**  
**GARG (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**31.05.2022**

1. DW-1 is not present.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that there is bereavement in the family of main counsel of plaintiff and hence, he is unable to appear today. Adjournment sought. Not opposed. Allowed.
3. Previous cost receipt of Rs.5,000/- has been filed.
4. Re-notify for cross-examination of DW-1 as last opportunity on **31<sup>st</sup> August, 2022.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**MAY 31, 2022/v**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)