



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shailen Bhatia, Ms. Zeba
Tarannum Khan and Ms. S.
Reelakshmi Menon, Advs. (Mob.
No. 9818558690).

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal & Mr. Vidit Jain,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.11.2022

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1.
2. DW-1 is not present.
3. Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that DW-1 was present in the morning, but he had to leave due to some personal difficulty. Adjournment has been sought. Not opposed. Allowed.
4. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of DW-1 on **30th January, 2023.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 15, 2022/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)