



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Zeba Tarannum Khan and Ms.
Mannu Singh, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal, Adv. (through VC)
with Ms. Sreyan Das & Mr. Rajeev
Saluja, Advs. for defendants with
D-2 in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.01.2023

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that talks for settlement are going on. Adjournment sought.
4. At joint request, re-notify the matter for settlement, if any / further proceedings on **18th April, 2023**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any