



\$~17

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 471/2008
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Amit
Jain & Ms. Ishita Suri, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akhilesh Wahal, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
18.04.2023

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1.
2. Ld. Counsels for both the parties have submitted that matter could not be settled.
3. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 request for an adjournment on the ground that witness is not well. Adjournment not opposed.
4. At joint request, re-notify the matter cross-examination of DW-1 on **09th August, 2023.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 18, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any