



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 471/2008
JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr. Amit
Jain & Ms. Zeba Tarannum
Khan, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
26.04.2024

%

1. Today the matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW1. DW-1 is present.
2. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he has not received previous cost.
3. It is already 1:20pm. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 seeks adjournment on the ground that DW-1 is unable to appear after lunch as he has an urgent meeting. Request for adjournment is opposed. Heard. Adjournment is granted subject to further cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to learned counsel for the plaintiff.
4. DW-1 submits that he will pay the cost to learned counsel for the plaintiff after receiving the account details. Let the cost be paid.
5. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will supply list of document to DW-1 and the witness may be directed



to bring the said documents on the next date of hearing.

6. Re-notify the matter further cross-examination of DW-1 on
06th & 07th August, 2024 at 12:30pm.

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 26, 2024/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any