



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain and Ms. Zeba
Tarannum Khan, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

06.08.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Manish Sharma, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of DW1. No witness is present. Previous cost not paid. Learned counsel for defendants submits that he will pay the cost within a week. Same be paid.
2. Learned counsel for defendants further submits that the matter has been settled between the parties which has been denied by learned counsel for plaintiff who submits that the parties are exploring the possibilities of settlement, however, they have still not arrived at a settlement.
3. Re-notify the matter for settlement failing which for evidence of DW1 on date already fixed i.e. 07.08.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**
AUGUST 06, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any