



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain and Mr.
Ashutosh Pandey, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal, Mr. Rohit
Kumar and Ms. Ayushi
Bansal, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
24.09.2024

%

1. The witness is not present. Learned counsels for parties submit that they are exploring the settlement out of court. At their joint request, matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for settlement, failing which for PE/cross on 16.1.2024. The date already fixed i.e. 25.09.2024 stands cancelled at their request.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any