



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr.
Amit Jain, Ms. Ishita Suri,
Ms. Deeksha Gulati and
Mr. Abhishek, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr.
Rohit Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

23.05.2025

%

1. The matter is at the stage of cross examination of DW1. The witness is present. At request of the plaintiff, matter is adjourned.
2. Re-notify the matter for cross examination of DW1 on date already fixed i.e. 27.05.2025.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 23, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any