



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Mr.
Amit Jain, Ms. Ishita and
Mr. Abhishek, Advs.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Arjun Syal and Mr.
Rohit Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER
27.05.2025

%

**Proceedings from 12.25 pm to
1.30 pm
Evidence recorded from 12.30
pm to 1.25 pm
Number of pages 2**

**IA No. 13625/2025 u/s 151 CPC seeking directions for
defendants to produce documents in compliance of
order dated 26.04.2024**

1. Heard. Issue notice. Learned counsel for defendants accepts notice and submits that he will file the documents along with his reply, if any, within four weeks. Same be filed.

CS(OS) 471/2008

2. The witness/DW1 Mr. Rajiv Saluja partly cross-



examined. Further cross-examination is deferred as the witness is not feeling well.

3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of DW1 on 20.08.2025. At joint request, the date already fixed i.e. 30.05.2025 stands cancelled.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MAY 27, 2025/cd**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any