



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 471/2008**

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia, Ms.
Zeba T. Khan and Mr.
Varun Kajla, Advocates.

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Advocate.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.11.2025

%

IA No. 13625/2025 filed by plaintiffs u/s 151 CPC.

1. Counsel for defendants seeks some more time for producing the documents in question.
2. Same is granted.
3. The documents be produced in court on next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 21.01.2026 for production of said documents as well as for cross-examination of DW1.
5. Copy of documents in question be supplied to learned counsel for plaintiffs at least one week before next date of hearing.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/anj