



\$~11

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 471/2008

JASJEET SINGH MALIK & ANR

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
(Mob.9818558690)

versus

SMT. SURINDER KAUR & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naman Verma, Proxy cl.
(through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

CS(OS) 471/2008

1. Matter is today fixed for further cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Rajiv Saluja.
2. DW1/Mr. Rajiv Saluja is not present today.
3. Proxy counsel for defendants seeks adjournment on the ground that witness/DW1 has to travel to Chandigarh for some urgent work.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify on 17.08.2026 for further cross-examination of DW1/Mr. Rajiv Saluja.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 28, 2026/ab